

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.989 OF 2018

K.T. Steel Industries LLP .. Applicant

Vs.

Islamic Republic of Iran & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Vishal Narichania a/w Ms. Akriti Shikha i/b. HSA Advocates for the applicant.

An Advocate for respondent no.1.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 10TH AUGUST, 2021

P.C. :

The learned counsel on behalf of the applicant states that he has just realized that the Execution Application stood dismissed by virtue of order dated 8th April, 2019 passed by the Prothonotary and Senior Master. Having realized that he now states, he will apply for restoration. Hence, no order.

(A. K. MENON, J.)