

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 36 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5014 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 36 OF 2021

K.T. Steel Industries LLP ... Applicant

**V/s.**

Islamic Republic Of Iran And  
Anr. ... Respondent

---

Mr. Vishal Narichania a/w Mr. Rahul P. Jain i/by HSA Advocates for the  
for the Applicant.

---

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**

**PC.:**

1) Let the Interim Application come up on Board on  
**18.03.2026.**

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**